NOTICE OF NOMINATION

By virtue of the power vested in me under 50 ILCS 750/15.4 and Section 20-40 (3) of the Code of DuPage County, as amended, I, Deborah A. Conroy, as Chair of the DuPage County Board, do hereby nominate Grant Eckhoff to serve as a Member (County Board Representative) of the Emergency Telephone System Board for a term expiring December 1st, 2027.

I hereby submit this nomination to the County Board for its appointment this 10th day of December, 2024.

Deborah A. Conroy, Chair DuPage County Board